
Kobiety MINI OPEN
Miejsce Numer Rok Urodzenia Nazwisko Imię Klub Czas

1 453 1991 TEOFILAK JOANNA 0 1:08:05
2 517 1991 KRZYŚKO BARBARA 0 1:15:02
3 511 1978 BIELAWSKA ALINA 0 1:18:15
4 402 1994 ZDANOWICZ MAJA PENITUS JAGO TEAM CZŁUCHÓW 1:22:40
5 506 1972 KACZMAREK ANNA 0 1:25:24
6 515 1978 Matysiak Sylwia Extrem Cycling Team 1:25:53
7 319 1994 Głowacka Carmen Pyrcyk Poznań 1:26:01
8 507 1977 SULEJ PATRYCJA 0 1:27:30
9 314 1966 FRĄTCZAK DOROTA 0 1:28:20

10 459 1994 Rybakowska Marta Łowcy Androidów 1:28:39

JUNIORKI K1
Miejsce Numer Rok Urodzenia Nazwisko Imię Klub Czas

1 402 1994 ZDANOWICZ MAJA PENITUS JAGO TEAM CZŁUCHÓW 1:22:40
2 319 1994 Głowacka Carmen Pyrcyk Poznań 1:26:01
3 459 1994 Rybakowska Marta Łowcy Androidów 1:28:39

KOBIETY ELITA K2
Miejsce Numer Rok Urodzenia Nazwisko Imię Klub Czas

1 453 1991 TEOFILAK JOANNA 0 1:08:05
2 517 1991 KRZYŚKO BARBARA 0 1:15:02

KOBIETY MASTERS I K3
Miejsce Numer Rok Urodzenia Nazwisko Imię Klub Czas

1 511 1978 BIELAWSKA ALINA 0 1:18:15
2 515 1978 Matysiak Sylwia Extrem Cycling Team 1:25:53
3 507 1977 SULEJ PATRYCJA 0 1:27:30
4 506 1972 KACZMAREK ANNA 0 1:25:24

KOBIETY MASTERS II K4
Miejsce Numer Rok Urodzenia Nazwisko Imię Klub Czas

1 314 1966 FRĄTCZAK DOROTA 0 1:28:20



Miejsce Numer Rok Urodzenia Nazwisko Imię Klub Czas
1 452 1996 Wieczorkiewicz Dawid Uks ''Sportowiec'' Piła 0:54:55
2 510 1985 LIPINSKI TOMASZ 0 0:56:29
3 640 1992 Bejm Bartosz Corratec Team 0:56:47
4 377 1990 TORBA ŁUKASZ MAREK KONWA MTB RACING TEAM 0:57:51
5 366 1993 Kłosowski Łukasz Bts Olimpihczyk Budzyń 0:58:10
6 403 1980 BŁASZYK JAROSLAW Emed Racing Team 0:59:01
7 638 1978 Fogt Michał Corratec Team 0:59:09
8 406 1976 Bardziński Paweł Chodzieskie Towarzystwo Rowerowe 1:00:05
9 454 1993 CZECHOWICZ MILOSZ 0 1:00:30

10 505 1996 NIEMCZAL BARTOSZ 0 1:01:11
11 367 1993 Nowakowski Dominik Bts Olimpijczyk Budzyń 1:02:22
12 641 1975 SOBIESZCZAŃSKI JAROSŁAW 0 1:02:25
13 370 1985 KĘDZIORA JAKUB 0 1:02:30
14 503 1995 Matuszewski Wiktor Torq Superior Mtb Team Środa Wlkp. 1:02:59
15 373 1960 Jopek Leszek Mtb Konin 1:03:27
16 455 1979 MAŃCZAK FILIP 0 1:03:30
17 411 1993 Chmielewski Łukasz 0 1:04:07
18 635 1949 GOGOLEWSKI KAZIMIERZ 0 1:04:42
19 518 1962 Komornicki Krzysztof Itgas 1:04:51
20 463 1989 Graczyk Rafał 0 1:04:53
21 504 1993 HELWIG PATRYK 0 1:05:18
22 305 1996 Makowski Kamil 0 1:05:29
23 303 1960 Majchrzak Janusz 0 1:05:30
24 378 1982 Romanek Jarosław Active Xtreme Bike Team 1:05:39
25 516 1978 Zbroszczyk Michał PYRCYK Poznań 1:05:42
26 372 1974 KNAST ROBERT Gkkg Gniezno 1:05:43
27 637 1947 Kaczmarek Andrzej Corratec Team 1:05:56
28 312 1976 SROKA RAFAŁ 0 1:05:59
29 364 1977 Haufa Maciej 0 1:06:18
30 631 1980 NOWOSTAWSKI MICHAŁ 0 1:06:27
31 456 1968 Śledzik Sebastian 0 1:07:12
32 508 1975 ROSZCZKA FILIP 0 1:07:48
33 375 1978 KARKOS MAREK Ostre Koło Gostyń 1:08:06
34 318 1990 Misiewicz Bartosz Mafwin Team 1:08:07
35 447 1954 OGRODOWICZ ZBIGNIEW 0 1:08:13
36 376 1977 Stachowiak Krzysztof Ostre Koło Gostyń 1:08:14
37 307 1951 PIOTROWIAK WITOLD 0 1:08:16
38 513 1977 Sobiech Wojciech PYRCYK Poznań 1:08:18
39 479 1983 Golak Łukasz 0 1:08:22
40 636 1955 Matela Mariusz Corratec Team 1:08:40
41 451 1982 Wojciński Piotr 0 1:08:42
42 502 1997 BĄCZYK MIKOŁAJ 0 1:09:42
43 313 1997 SROKA PAWEŁ KS NOTEĆ CHDZIEś 1:10:16



44 304 1985 RATAJCZAK RADOSŁAW Gkkg Gniezno 1:10:22
45 369 1965 MARCINIAK Piotr MTB KONIN 1:10:28
46 405 1984 Jaworski Szymon Młyn Team Oborniki 1:10:32
47 320 1962 Głowacki Jacek Pyrcyk Poznań 1:10:48
48 371 1950 Karpiński Janusz Gkkg-Gniezno 1:10:56
49 306 1950 WOLF RYSZARD 0 1:11:00
50 400 1961 RYBARCZYK TOMASZ AGROCHEST TEAM 1:11:09
51 457 1972 KACZMAREK BŁAśEJ 0 1:11:13
52 512 1977 BIELAWSKI ŁUKASZ 0 1:11:30
53 458 1993 JANYGA ŁUKASZ 0 1:11:33
54 310 1968 SZURKOWSKI MAREK 0 1:11:35
55 630 1982 TYSZKA MARCIN 0 1:12:11
56 413 1951 Potrawiak Stanisław 0 1:12:31
57 501 1995 TOMCZAK NORBERT 0 1:12:37
58 633 1979 Twardowski Michał - 1:12:41
59 462 1994 ORZECHOWSKI MATEUSZ 0 1:13:27
60 368 1961 Jopek Grzegorz Mtb Konin 1:13:31
61 316 1958 Dobak Jerzy 0 1:13:51
62 365 1976 Królikowski Maciej 0 1:14:22
63 374 1969 Karkos Piotr Ostre Koło 1:14:57
64 514 1978 ODWAśNY DAWID 0 1:15:06
65 401 1969 NALEWSKI RPBERT 0 1:15:29
66 412 1967 TEMBKOWSKI JERZY 0 1:15:34
67 632 1979 Szczupał Paweł 0 1:16:07
68 308 1980 Cieślik Tomasz Flying Bikers Więcbork 1:16:10
69 404 1986 Blejczak Michal 0 1:16:12
70 509 1974 SZCZODRZYŃSKI PIOTR 0 1:16:23
71 309 1974 BUDAJ DARIUSZ 0 1:16:26
72 448 1967 PRZEPAKOWSKI GRZEGORZ 0 1:16:32
73 407 1982 ŚPIĄCZKA RADOSŁAW 0 1:16:35
74 302 1948 WIĄCEK Wiesław 0 1:16:38
75 461 1951 Dehmel Roman Goggle Pro Active Eyewear 1:17:28
76 380 1956 Włodarczak Zbigniew 0 1:17:44
77 363 1984 Chudy Patryk 0 1:18:51
78 519 1980 KORCZ TOMASZ 0 1:18:59
79 379 1957 Kubica Franciszek 0 1:19:33
80 317 1963 Misiewicz Maciej Mafwin Team 1:19:43
81 409 1983 TRZECIAK RAFAŁ 0 1:21:34
82 408 1983 Ratajczak Adam 0 1:22:39
83 311 1961 RYDZEWSKI JACEK 0 1:22:54
84 642 1969 PLEWA MAREK 0 1:22:57
85 410 1981 KOWALCZYK MICHAŁ MAKO 1:23:59
86 634 1981 BARTKOWSKI KRZYSZTOF 0 1:25:18
87 315 1975 GARSTKIEWICZ WOJCIECH 0 1:28:29
88 449 1968 PLUTA JACEK 0 1:28:30
89 450 1953 KASPRZAK MACIEJ 0 2:03:24



JUNIOR M1
Miejsce Numer Rok Urodzenia Nazwisko Imię Klub Czas

1 452 1996 Wieczorkiewicz Dawid Uks ''Sportowiec'' Piła 0:54:55
2 366 1993 Kłosowski Łukasz Bts Olimpihczyk Budzyń 0:58:10
3 454 1993 CZECHOWICZ MILOSZ 0 1:00:30
4 505 1996 NIEMCZAL BARTOSZ 0 1:01:11
5 367 1993 Nowakowski Dominik Bts Olimpijczyk Budzyń 1:02:22
6 503 1995 Matuszewski Wiktor Torq Superior Mtb Team Środa Wlkp. 1:02:59
7 411 1993 Chmielewski Łukasz 0 1:04:07
8 504 1993 HELWIG PATRYK 0 1:05:18
9 305 1996 Makowski Kamil 0 1:05:29

10 502 1997 BĄCZYK MIKOŁAJ 0 1:09:42
11 313 1997 SROKA PAWEŁ KS NOTEĆ CHDZIEś 1:10:16
12 458 1993 JANYGA ŁUKASZ 0 1:11:33
13 501 1995 TOMCZAK NORBERT 0 1:12:37
14 462 1994 ORZECHOWSKI MATEUSZ 0 1:13:27

ELITA M2
Miejsce Numer Rok Urodzenia Nazwisko Imię Klub Czas

1 510 1985 LIPINSKI TOMASZ 0 0:56:29
2 640 1992 Bejm Bartosz Corratec Team 0:56:47
3 377 1990 TORBA ŁUKASZ MAREK KONWA MTB RACING TEAM 0:57:51
4 370 1985 KĘDZIORA JAKUB 0 1:02:30
5 463 1989 Graczyk Rafał 0 1:04:53
6 378 1982 Romanek Jarosław Active Xtreme Bike Team 1:05:39
7 318 1990 Misiewicz Bartosz Mafwin Team 1:08:07
8 479 1983 Golak Łukasz 0 1:08:22
9 451 1982 Wojciński Piotr 0 1:08:42

10 304 1985 RATAJCZAK RADOSŁAW Gkkg Gniezno 1:10:22
11 405 1984 Jaworski Szymon Młyn Team Oborniki 1:10:32
12 630 1982 TYSZKA MARCIN 0 1:12:11
13 404 1986 Blejczak Michal 0 1:16:12
14 407 1982 ŚPIĄCZKA RADOSŁAW 0 1:16:35
15 363 1984 Chudy Patryk 0 1:18:51
16 409 1983 TRZECIAK RAFAŁ 0 1:21:34
17 408 1983 Ratajczak Adam 0 1:22:39
18 410 1981 KOWALCZYK MICHAŁ MAKO 1:23:59
19 634 1981 BARTKOWSKI KRZYSZTOF 0 1:25:18

MASTRERS I M3
Miejsce Numer Rok Urodzenia Nazwisko Imię Klub Czas

1 403 1980 BŁASZYK JAROSLAW Emed Racing Team 0:59:01
2 638 1978 Fogt Michał Corratec Team 0:59:09
3 406 1976 Bardziński Paweł Chodzieskie Towarzystwo Rowerowe 1:00:05
4 641 1975 SOBIESZCZAŃSKI JAROSŁAW 0 1:02:25
5 455 1979 MAŃCZAK FILIP 0 1:03:30



6 516 1978 Zbroszczyk Michał PYRCYK Poznań 1:05:42
7 372 1974 KNAST ROBERT Gkkg Gniezno 1:05:43
8 312 1976 SROKA RAFAŁ 0 1:05:59
9 364 1977 Haufa Maciej 0 1:06:18

10 631 1980 NOWOSTAWSKI MICHAŁ 0 1:06:27
11 508 1975 ROSZCZKA FILIP 0 1:07:48
24 375 1978 KARKOS MAREK Ostre Koło Gostyń 1:08:06
12 376 1977 Stachowiak Krzysztof Ostre Koło Gostyń 1:08:14
13 457 1972 KACZMAREK BŁAśEJ 0 1:11:13
14 512 1977 BIELAWSKI ŁUKASZ 0 1:11:30
15 633 1979 Twardowski Michał - 1:12:41
16 365 1976 Królikowski Maciej 0 1:14:22
17 514 1978 ODWAśNY DAWID 0 1:15:06
18 632 1979 Szczupał Paweł 0 1:16:07
19 308 1980 Cieślik Tomasz Flying Bikers Więcbork 1:16:10
20 509 1974 SZCZODRZYŃSKI PIOTR 0 1:16:23
21 309 1974 BUDAJ DARIUSZ 0 1:16:26
22 519 1980 KORCZ TOMASZ 0 1:18:59
23 315 1975 GARSTKIEWICZ WOJCIECH 0 1:28:29

MASTRERS II M4
Miejsce Numer Rok Urodzenia Nazwisko Imię Klub Czas

1 518 1962 Komornicki Krzysztof Itgas 1:04:51
2 456 1968 Śledzik Sebastian 0 1:07:12
3 513 1977 Sobiech Wojciech PYRCYK Poznań 1:08:18
4 369 1965 MARCINIAK Piotr MTB KONIN 1:10:28
5 320 1962 Głowacki Jacek Pyrcyk Poznań 1:10:48
6 400 1961 RYBARCZYK TOMASZ AGROCHEST TEAM 1:11:09
7 310 1968 SZURKOWSKI MAREK 0 1:11:35
8 368 1961 Jopek Grzegorz Mtb Konin 1:13:31
9 374 1969 Karkos Piotr Ostre Koło 1:14:57

10 401 1969 NALEWSKI RPBERT 0 1:15:29
11 412 1967 TEMBKOWSKI JERZY 0 1:15:34
12 448 1967 PRZEPAKOWSKI GRZEGORZ 0 1:16:32
13 317 1963 Misiewicz Maciej Mafwin Team 1:19:43
14 311 1961 RYDZEWSKI JACEK 0 1:22:54
15 642 1969 PLEWA MAREK 0 1:22:57
16 449 1968 PLUTA JACEK 0 1:28:30

MASTRERS III M5
Miejsce Numer Rok Urodzenia Nazwisko Imię Klub Czas

1 373 1960 Jopek Leszek Mtb Konin 1:03:27
2 303 1960 Majchrzak Janusz 0 1:05:30
3 447 1954 OGRODOWICZ ZBIGNIEW 0 1:08:13
4 307 1951 PIOTROWIAK WITOLD 0 1:08:16
5 636 1955 Matela Mariusz Corratec Team 1:08:40
6 413 1951 Potrawiak Stanisław 0 1:12:31
7 316 1958 Dobak Jerzy 0 1:13:51
8 461 1951 Dehmel Roman Goggle Pro Active Eyewear 1:17:28
9 380 1956 Włodarczak Zbigniew 0 1:17:44

10 379 1957 Kubica Franciszek 0 1:19:33
11 450 1953 KASPRZAK MACIEJ 0 2:03:24



MASTRERS IV M6
Miejsce Numer Rok Urodzenia Nazwisko Imię Klub Czas

1 635 1949 GOGOLEWSKI KAZIMIERZ 0 1:04:42
2 637 1947 Kaczmarek Andrzej Corratec Team 1:05:56
3 371 1950 Karpiński Janusz Gkkg-Gniezno 1:10:56
4 306 1950 WOLF RYSZARD 0 1:11:00
5 302 1948 WIĄCEK Wiesław 0 1:16:38

Kobiety MEGA Open
Miejsce Numer Rok Urodzenia Nazwisko Imię Klub Czas

1 662 1975 Zellner Małgorzata Corratec Team 1:54:54
2 554 1995 MAGNUCKA WIKTORIA UKS SPORTOWIEC PIŁA 2:09:31
3 582 1988 Nowacka Małgorzata Rowerowa Brzoza 2:10:35
4 331 1969 Karpienia Ewa Uks Junior Energetyk Gryfino 2:11:06
5 445 1977 DEHMEL-DURSKA MARTA Rybczyński S'oliver Team 2:11:37
6 578 1990 Mielcarek Ewa 0 2:18:24
7 542 1968 GAJDA EWA 0 2:20:34
8 446 1974 Łunkiewicz Jagna Dyskret Folie Okienne 2:26:07
9 523 1989 Tomczak Beata Torq Superior Team Środa Wielkopolska 2:29:04

10 396 1975 CZERWIŃSKA ANNA Bts Olimpijczyk Budzyń 2:30:35
11 333 1966 Gogolewska Małgorzata Aves Murowana Cykloza 2:31:19
12 339 1963 GOŁĘBIOWSKA MAŁGORZATA WRZESINSKA BRYGADA KOLARSKA 2:33:48
13 622 1980 KOŁAKOWSKA MONIKA EXT CYCLINGREM 2:40:15
14 653 1975 OGÓRKIEWICZ SYLWIA 0 2:51:52
14 354 1973 TYLIŃSKA SOPLIŃSKA AGNIESZKA ACTIVEXTREM 2:51:34
0 Juniorka K 1 MEGA 0 0 0 0 0:00:00

Miejsce Numer Rok Urodzenia Nazwisko Imię Klub Czas
1 554 1995 MAGNUCKA WIKTORIA UKS SPORTOWIEC PIŁA 2:09:31
0 KOBIETA Elita  K 2 0 0 0 0 0:00:00

Miejsce Numer Rok Urodzenia Nazwisko Imię Klub Czas
1 582 1988 Nowacka Małgorzata Rowerowa Brzoza 2:10:35
2 578 1990 Mielcarek Ewa 0 2:18:24
3 523 1989 Tomczak Beata Torq Superior Team Środa Wielkopolska 2:29:04
0 KOBIETA Masters I K 3 0 0 0 0 0:00:00

Miejsce Numer Rok Urodzenia Nazwisko Imię Klub Czas
1 662 1975 Zellner Małgorzata Corratec Team 1:54:54
2 445 1977 DEHMEL-DURSKA MARTA Rybczyński S'oliver Team 2:11:37
3 446 1974 Łunkiewicz Jagna Dyskret Folie Okienne 2:26:07
4 396 1975 CZERWIŃSKA ANNA Bts Olimpijczyk Budzyń 2:30:35
5 622 1980 KOŁAKOWSKA MONIKA EXT CYCLINGREM 2:40:15
6 653 1975 OGÓRKIEWICZ SYLWIA 0 2:51:52
7 354 1973 TYLIŃSKA SOPLIŃSKA AGNIESZKA ACTIVEXTREM 2:51:34
0 KOBIETA Masters II K 4 0 0 0 0 0:00:00

Miejsce Numer Rok Urodzenia Nazwisko Imię Klub Czas
1 331 1969 Karpienia Ewa Uks Junior Energetyk Gryfino 2:11:06



2 542 1968 GAJDA EWA 0 2:20:34
3 333 1966 Gogolewska Małgorzata Aves Murowana Cykloza 2:31:19
4 339 1963 GOŁĘBIOWSKA MAŁGORZATA WRZESINSKA BRYGADA KOLARSKA 2:33:48

MęŜczyźni MEGA OPEN
Miejsce Numer Rok Urodzenia Nazwisko Imię Klub Czas

1 651 1965 KORZENIEWSKI TADEUSZ Corratec Team 1:34:58
2 660 1985 Pituch Sławomir Corratec Team 1:36:52
3 332 1986 Figaj Andrzej Gkkg Gniezno 1:44:39
4 654 1988 Filipek Przemysław Corratec Team 1:44:41
5 587 1994 TOMCZAK PIOTR KS TECHPACK 1:44:41
6 558 1965 Schondelmeyer Piotr Torq Superior Mtb Team Środa Wlkp. 1:49:16
7 581 1975 Pawlak Artur Can - Pack 1:50:35
8 606 1975 Niewiada Filip Corratec Team 1:50:57
9 524 1971 HULEWICZ RADOSŁAW TORQ SUPERIOR MTB TEAM ŚRODA WLKP 1:51:02

10 389 1969 LUTOBORSKI ADAM Rowerowa Brzoza 1:51:08
11 381 1984 Rachowski Robert Active Xtreme Bike Team 1:51:34
12 471 1979 Dęga Krzysztof 0 1:51:59
13 441 1993 Witoński Bartek 0 1:52:34
14 585 1971 HAMELD MAREK 0 1:52:39
15 336 1979 Ochmański Paweł Wałcz 1:52:42
16 579 1973 HEMPEREK MARCIN MOC MASTER SZCZECINEK 1:53:29
17 436 1972 Dereszkiewicz Sławomir Goggle Pro Active Eyewear Team 1:53:36
18 393 1968 Dorynek Leszek Mtb Konin 1:54:06
19 520 1995 PLEWA KRZYSZTOF TORQ SUPERIOR MTB TEAM ŚRODA WLKP 1:54:34
20 521 1996 FRĄTCZAK ADAM TORQ SUPERIOR MTB TEAM ŚRODA WLKP 1:54:53
21 599 1994 WITASIK MATEUSZ 0 1:55:30
22 605 1975 Niewiada Piotr Corratec Team 1:56:41
23 394 1989 SZURPIT SYLWESTER Bts Olimpijczyk Budzyń 1:57:26
24 522 1984 Banasik Bartosz Torq Superior Mtb Team Środa Wlkp 1:57:30
25 337 1958 Myszkowski Jan Wktr Wałcz 1:58:13
26 392 1990 Geraga Michał Mtb Konin 1:58:19
27 468 1991 Krawczyk Marcin 0 1:58:36
28 438 1981 GUZIK BARTOSZ Mtb Dream Team 1:58:39
29 590 1988 STASZAK ZIEMOWIT 0 1:58:41
30 326 1971 Prościński Jarosław Sport Serwis T.Miklas Bydgoszcz 1:58:44
31 601 1995 Kliniewski Maciej 0 1:58:46
32 434 1956 Obiegała Zdzisław Bicykl Team 1:58:50
33 573 1964 JACKOWSKI ANDRZEJ 0 1:58:53
34 557 1978 Majer Piotr 0 1:58:56
35 525 1992 Stempniewicz Mateusz Torq Superior Mtb Team Środa Wlkp. 1:59:00
36 433 1979 Dereszkiewicz Marek Goggle Pro Active Eyewear 1:59:26
37 329 1974 Lisiecki Artur Gkkg- Gniezno 2:00:07
38 330 1989 Rusek Roert Rowery-Turowski 2:00:21
39 538 1953 Niedzielski Eugeniusz Corratec Team 2:01:08
40 604 1965 Wojt Przemysław Corratec Team 2:01:12
41 325 1969 Makowski Marek Gkkg Gniezno 2:02:05



42 435 1978 Mroczkowski Maciej Bicykl Team 2:03:07
43 549 1981 Kokotowski Rafał 0 2:03:15
44 540 1962 ZAWORSKI ANDRZEJ TARIS PUSZCZYKOWO 2:03:18
45 546 1980 MARSZEWSKI RADOSLAW ETPCYKLIN 2:04:57
46 328 1985 Ossowski Michał Gkkg Gniezno 2:05:22
47 390 1962 Zupa Wojciech Rowerowa Brzoza 2:05:34
48 607 1957 Pięta Zbigniew Corratec Team 2:06:37
49 592 1978 RICHTER MACIEJ STREFA SPORTU PL 2:06:43
50 547 1973 IWAŃSKI BŁAśEJ 0 2:07:01
51 335 1990 Rajkowski Piotr 0 2:07:05
52 440 1980 MICHALIK LUKASZ Rowerowa Brzoza 2:07:08
53 334 1960 Kubiak Bogumił 0 2:07:12
54 476 1980 Włodarczak Łukasz 0 2:07:38
55 477 1987 Włodarczak Marek 0 2:08:23
56 553 1948 Dehmel Aleksander Goggle Pro Active 2:08:32
57 444 1974 Gruszka Lech 0 2:09:32
58 321 1972 FIFIELSKI KAROL 0 2:09:34
59 576 1992 ADAMCZAK ARTUR GOGLE ACTIVE EYWAR 2:10:16
60 382 1981 GORĄCY DAMIAN 1242 POZNAŃ 2:11:09
61 395 1976 CZERWIŃSKI MACIEJ Bts Olimpijczyk Budzyń 2:12:20
62 548 1978 Chmielewski Marcin 0 2:12:22
63 551 1969 Janyga Robert 0 2:12:40
64 563 1977 Fabiś Dawid Pyra Bike Team 2:12:43
65 469 1969 MARKIEWICZ MAREK BLUMEN TEAM 2:12:53
66 467 1967 Sobiech Paweł BLUMEN TEAM 2:12:56
67 475 1979 KURASINSKI KRZYSZTOF TORQ SUPERIOR MTB TEAM ŚRODA WLKP 2:12:57
68 437 1949 Mroczkowski Andrzej Bicykl Team 2:13:06
69 603 1950 PRZYBYLSKI WOJCIECH WRZESINSKA BRYGADA KOLARSKA 2:13:10
70 338 1982 Hut Mariusz 0 2:13:35
71 526 1991 MICOREK DAWID 0 2:13:40
72 544 1966 WALCZUK JAROSŁAW 0 2:14:45
73 556 1968 Kosmowski Paweł Bluemen Team 2:14:49
74 470 1959 Kowalczyk Dariusz 0 2:14:51
75 474 1980 ŚMIGIELSKI PIOTR TORQ SUPERIOR MTB TEAM ŚRODA WLKP 2:15:06
76 478 1992 WOJDA PIOTR 0 2:15:46
77 583 1981 Goździewski Michał Mtb Dream Team 2:16:07
78 386 1982 Krych Jakub Nie-Damy-Się-Objechać 2:16:13
79 595 1979 RÓśAK PAWEL 0 2:16:47
80 580 1973 Paternoga Waldemar 0 2:18:16
81 465 1956 Warach Zygmunt Ttc 2:18:21
82 388 1981 śurek Sławomir 0 2:18:30
83 327 1979 Dybek Michał Cotta Mtb Team 2:18:48
84 661 1950 Rutkowski Grzegorz Corratec Team 2:19:30
85 473 1975 SZCZEPAŃSKI KRZYSZTOF AGROCHEST TEAM 2:19:37
86 562 1978 KASIERSKI MARCIN 0 2:19:45
87 391 1943 KOBUZ BOGDAN 0 2:19:59
88 466 1957 DROśDZYŃSKI KRZYSZTOF GOGLE ACTIVE EYWAR 2:20:05
89 543 1982 SPLAWSKI DAMIAN 0 2:20:16
90 539 1955 Myśliński Wiesław Trust Poznań 2:20:22
91 361 1957 Ratajczak Jacek Eagle Friends 2:21:11



92 362 1977 Kunc Sebastian Eagle-Friends 2:21:31
93 443 1964 Jurdziak Ludomir Rybczyński S.Oliver Mtb Team 2:21:35
94 384 1977 Lis Marcin Active Xtreme Bike Team 2:22:27
95 564 1983 Chojnacki Mariusz Pyra Bike Team 2:22:40
96 602 1982 STANISZEWSKI TOMASZ 0 2:22:47
97 439 1957 Lektarski Krzysztof 0 2:23:31
98 594 1968 Kurzawa Jacek 0 2:23:51
99 600 1980 Spiczak-Brzeziński Michał 0 2:23:54

100 537 1971 SWOBODA BOGDAN 0 2:24:14
101 383 1981 Szkudlarek Piotr Activextreme Bike Team 2:25:11
102 584 1976 Lis Daniel Selgros 2:25:50
103 387 1982 Krzywdziński Piotr Nie-Damy-Się-Objechać 2:26:09
104 541 1968 KRAWCZYŃSKI TOMASZ 0 2:26:32
105 550 1952 BERNACIAK ADAM 0 2:26:52
106 561 1980 WIDZINSKI ARKADIUSZ 0 2:26:53
107 385 1962 Bałoniak Grzegorz Colson Poland 2:27:30
108 591 1978 MIĘKIEWICZ ROBERT STREFA SPORTU PL 2:28:48
109 398 1976 SZYMBORSKI ROBERT Bts Olimpijczyk Budzyń 2:28:55
110 586 1978 Nowak Emilian 0 2:29:07
111 323 1984 KOZICA GRZEGORZ 0 2:30:14
112 596 1968 GRZYWACZEWSKI ANDRZEJ 0 2:31:38
113 545 1982 Cieślak Gracjan Nutraxx-Polart Team 2:32:22
114 340 1949 RATAJCZAK WOJCIECH WRZESINSKA BRYGADA KOLARSKA 2:32:47
115 652 1975 Wawer Sebastian Gkkg - Gniezno 2:33:00
116 598 1965 Tomaszewski Robert Schenker Team 2:33:53
117 577 1977 Borowicz Maciej DruŜyna Szpiku 2:34:14
118 472 1981 KĘDZIORA MARIUSZ AGROCHEST TEAM 2:35:57
119 442 1976 Fojt Bartłomiej DruŜyna SZPIKU 2:38:35
120 597 1965 Nowak Tomasz 0 2:39:59
121 552 1983 Stawowy Piotr Pyra Bike Team 2:40:06
122 399 1978 JAHNZ MATEUSZ Bts Olimpijczyk Budzyń 2:42:18
123 555 1963 Wlodarczyk Maciej 0 2:55:32
124 324 1985 WÓJCIK SŁAWOMIR 0 2:57:23
125 397 1974 Kelar Łukasz 0 2:57:55
126 593 1979 KIEROŃCZYK PIOTR 0 2:58:21
127 464 1964 GŁUGIEWICZ ADAM 0 3:08:25
128 568 1982 Adamski Bartosz Piast Słupsk dnf

Junior M 1
Miejsce Numer Rok Urodzenia Nazwisko Imię Klub Czas

1 587 1994 TOMCZAK PIOTR KS TECHPACK 1:44:41
2 441 1993 Witoński Bartek 0 1:52:34
3 520 1995 PLEWA KRZYSZTOF TORQ SUPERIOR MTB TEAM ŚRODA WLKP 1:54:34
4 521 1996 FRĄTCZAK ADAM TORQ SUPERIOR MTB TEAM ŚRODA WLKP 1:54:53
5 599 1994 WITASIK MATEUSZ 0 1:55:30
6 601 1995 Kliniewski Maciej 0 1:58:46
7 588 1999 DANIELAK SZYMON 0 2:57:11

Elita M 2
Miejsce Numer Rok Urodzenia Nazwisko Imię Klub Czas

1 660 1985 Pituch Sławomir Corratec Team 1:36:52
2 332 1986 Figaj Andrzej Gkkg Gniezno 1:44:39



3 654 1988 Filipek Przemysław Corratec Team 1:44:41
4 381 1984 Rachowski Robert Active Xtreme Bike Team 1:51:34
5 394 1989 SZURPIT SYLWESTER Bts Olimpijczyk Budzyń 1:57:26
6 522 1984 Banasik Bartosz Torq Superior Mtb Team Środa Wlkp 1:57:30
7 392 1990 Geraga Michał Mtb Konin 1:58:19
8 468 1991 Krawczyk Marcin 0 1:58:36
9 590 1988 STASZAK ZIEMOWIT 0 1:58:41

10 525 1992 Stempniewicz Mateusz Torq Superior Mtb Team Środa Wlkp. 1:59:00
11 330 1989 Rusek Roert Rowery-Turowski 2:00:21
12 549 1981 Kokotowski Rafał 0 2:03:15
13 328 1985 Ossowski Michał Gkkg Gniezno 2:05:22
14 335 1990 Rajkowski Piotr 0 2:07:05
15 477 1987 Włodarczak Marek 0 2:08:23
16 576 1992 ADAMCZAK ARTUR GOGLE ACTIVE EYWAR 2:10:16
17 382 1981 GORĄCY DAMIAN 1242 POZNAŃ 2:11:09
18 338 1982 Hut Mariusz 0 2:13:35
19 526 1991 MICOREK DAWID 0 2:13:40
20 478 1992 WOJDA PIOTR 0 2:15:46
21 583 1981 Goździewski Michał Mtb Dream Team 2:16:07
22 386 1982 Krych Jakub Nie-Damy-Się-Objechać 2:16:13
23 388 1981 śurek Sławomir 0 2:18:30
24 543 1982 SPLAWSKI DAMIAN 0 2:20:16
25 564 1983 Chojnacki Mariusz Pyra Bike Team 2:22:40
26 602 1982 STANISZEWSKI TOMASZ 0 2:22:47
27 383 1981 Szkudlarek Piotr Activextreme Bike Team 2:25:11
28 387 1982 Krzywdziński Piotr Nie-Damy-Się-Objechać 2:26:09
29 323 1984 KOZICA GRZEGORZ 0 2:30:14
30 545 1982 Cieślak Gracjan Nutraxx-Polart Team 2:32:22
31 472 1981 KĘDZIORA MARIUSZ AGROCHEST TEAM 2:35:57
32 552 1983 Stawowy Piotr Pyra Bike Team 2:40:06
33 324 1985 WÓJCIK SŁAWOMIR 0 2:57:23

dnf 568 1982 Adamski Bartosz Piast Słupsk dnf
Masters I  M 3

Miejsce Numer Rok Urodzenia Nazwisko Imię Klub Czas
1 581 1975 Pawlak Artur Can - Pack 1:50:35
2 606 1975 Niewiada Filip Corratec Team 1:50:57
3 524 1971 HULEWICZ RADOSŁAW TORQ SUPERIOR MTB TEAM ŚRODA WLKP 1:51:02
4 471 1979 Dęga Krzysztof 0 1:51:59
5 585 1971 HAMELD MAREK 0 1:52:39
6 336 1979 Ochmański Paweł Wałcz 1:52:42
7 579 1973 HEMPEREK MARCIN MOC MASTER SZCZECINEK 1:53:29
8 436 1972 Dereszkiewicz Sławomir Goggle Pro Active Eyewear Team 1:53:36
9 605 1975 Niewiada Piotr Corratec Team 1:56:41

10 438 1981 GUZIK BARTOSZ Mtb Dream Team 1:58:39
11 326 1971 Prościński Jarosław Sport Serwis T.Miklas Bydgoszcz 1:58:44
12 557 1978 Majer Piotr 0 1:58:56
13 433 1979 Dereszkiewicz Marek Goggle Pro Active Eyewear 1:59:26
14 329 1974 Lisiecki Artur Gkkg- Gniezno 2:00:07
15 435 1978 Mroczkowski Maciej Bicykl Team 2:03:07
16 546 1980 MARSZEWSKI RADOSLAW ETPCYKLIN 2:04:57



17 592 1978 RICHTER MACIEJ STREFA SPORTU PL 2:06:43
18 547 1973 IWAŃSKI BŁAśEJ 0 2:07:01
19 440 1980 MICHALIK LUKASZ Rowerowa Brzoza 2:07:08
20 476 1980 Włodarczak Łukasz 0 2:07:38
21 444 1974 Gruszka Lech 0 2:09:32
22 321 1972 FIFIELSKI KAROL 0 2:09:34
23 395 1976 CZERWIŃSKI MACIEJ Bts Olimpijczyk Budzyń 2:12:20
24 548 1978 Chmielewski Marcin 0 2:12:22
25 563 1977 Fabiś Dawid Pyra Bike Team 2:12:43
26 475 1979 KURASINSKI KRZYSZTOF TORQ SUPERIOR MTB TEAM ŚRODA WLKP 2:12:57
27 474 1980 ŚMIGIELSKI PIOTR TORQ SUPERIOR MTB TEAM ŚRODA WLKP 2:15:06
28 595 1979 RÓśAK PAWEL 0 2:16:47
29 580 1973 Paternoga Waldemar 0 2:18:16
30 327 1979 Dybek Michał Cotta Mtb Team 2:18:48
31 473 1975 SZCZEPAŃSKI KRZYSZTOF AGROCHEST TEAM 2:19:37
32 562 1978 KASIERSKI MARCIN 0 2:19:45
33 362 1977 Kunc Sebastian Eagle-Friends 2:21:31
34 384 1977 Lis Marcin Active Xtreme Bike Team 2:22:27
35 600 1980 Spiczak-Brzeziński Michał 0 2:23:54
36 537 1971 SWOBODA BOGDAN 0 2:24:14
37 584 1976 Lis Daniel Selgros 2:25:50
38 561 1980 WIDZINSKI ARKADIUSZ 0 2:26:53
39 591 1978 MIĘKIEWICZ ROBERT STREFA SPORTU PL 2:28:48
40 398 1976 SZYMBORSKI ROBERT Bts Olimpijczyk Budzyń 2:28:55
41 586 1978 Nowak Emilian 0 2:29:07
42 652 1975 Wawer Sebastian Gkkg - Gniezno 2:33:00
43 577 1977 Borowicz Maciej DruŜyna Szpiku 2:34:14
44 442 1976 Fojt Bartłomiej DruŜyna SZPIKU 2:38:35
45 399 1978 JAHNZ MATEUSZ Bts Olimpijczyk Budzyń 2:42:18
46 397 1974 Kelar Łukasz 0 2:57:55
47 593 1979 KIEROŃCZYK PIOTR 0 2:58:21

Masters II  M 4
Miejsce Numer Rok Urodzenia Nazwisko Imię Klub Czas

1 651 1965 KORZENIEWSKI TADEUSZ Corratec Team 1:34:58
2 558 1965 Schondelmeyer Piotr Torq Superior Mtb Team Środa Wlkp. 1:49:16
3 389 1969 LUTOBORSKI ADAM Rowerowa Brzoza 1:51:08
4 393 1968 Dorynek Leszek Mtb Konin 1:54:06
5 573 1964 JACKOWSKI ANDRZEJ 0 1:58:53
6 604 1965 Wojt Przemysław Corratec Team 2:01:12
7 325 1969 Makowski Marek Gkkg Gniezno 2:02:05
8 540 1962 ZAWORSKI ANDRZEJ TARIS PUSZCZYKOWO 2:03:18
9 390 1962 Zupa Wojciech Rowerowa Brzoza 2:05:34

10 551 1969 Janyga Robert 0 2:12:40
11 469 1969 MARKIEWICZ MAREK BLUMEN TEAM 2:12:53
12 467 1967 Sobiech Paweł BLUMEN TEAM 2:12:56
13 544 1966 WALCZUK JAROSŁAW 0 2:14:45
14 556 1968 Kosmowski Paweł Bluemen Team 2:14:49
15 443 1964 Jurdziak Ludomir Rybczyński S.Oliver Mtb Team 2:21:35
16 594 1968 Kurzawa Jacek 0 2:23:51
17 541 1968 KRAWCZYŃSKI TOMASZ 0 2:26:32



18 385 1962 Bałoniak Grzegorz Colson Poland 2:27:30
19 596 1968 GRZYWACZEWSKI ANDRZEJ 0 2:31:38
20 598 1965 Tomaszewski Robert Schenker Team 2:33:53
21 597 1965 Nowak Tomasz 0 2:39:59
22 555 1963 Wlodarczyk Maciej 0 2:55:32
23 588 1999 DANIELAK SZYMON 0 2:57:11
24 464 1964 GŁUGIEWICZ ADAM 0 3:08:25

Masters III  M 5
Miejsce Numer Rok Urodzenia Nazwisko Imię Klub Czas

1 337 1958 Myszkowski Jan Wktr Wałcz 1:58:13
2 434 1956 Obiegała Zdzisław Bicykl Team 1:58:50
3 538 1953 Niedzielski Eugeniusz Corratec Team 2:01:08
4 607 1957 Pięta Zbigniew Corratec Team 2:06:37
5 334 1960 Kubiak Bogumił 0 2:07:12
6 470 1959 Kowalczyk Dariusz 0 2:14:51
7 465 1956 Warach Zygmunt Ttc 2:18:21
8 466 1957 DROśDZYŃSKI KRZYSZTOF GOGLE ACTIVE EYWAR 2:20:05
9 539 1955 Myśliński Wiesław Trust Poznań 2:20:22

10 361 1957 Ratajczak Jacek Eagle Friends 2:21:11
11 439 1957 Lektarski Krzysztof 0 2:23:31
12 550 1952 BERNACIAK ADAM 0 2:26:52

Masters IIV  M 6
Miejsce Numer Rok Urodzenia Nazwisko Imię Klub Czas

1 553 1948 Dehmel Aleksander Goggle Pro Active 2:08:32
2 437 1949 Mroczkowski Andrzej Bicykl Team 2:13:06
3 603 1950 PRZYBYLSKI WOJCIECH WRZESINSKA BRYGADA KOLARSKA 2:13:10
4 661 1950 Rutkowski Grzegorz Corratec Team 2:19:30
5 391 1943 KOBUZ BOGDAN 0 2:19:59
6 340 1949 RATAJCZAK WOJCIECH WRZESINSKA BRYGADA KOLARSKA 2:32:47

Kobiety OPEN Giga
Miejsce Numer Rok Urodzenia Nazwisko Imię Klub Czas

1 486 1979 Hałajczak Magdalena Corratec Team 2:49:24
2 610 1978 URBANOWICZ ADRIANA PAPUGA SZKOŁA JEZYKOWA 3:03:14
3 533 1985 HOFFMANN WERONIKA TORQ SUPERIOR 3:12:47
4 485 1965 SWAT EDYTA SWAT TEAM 3:18:39
5 491 1976 KRZYśELEWSKA-SUŚ ANNA Bydzia Power Bike Team 3:19:38
6 342 1981 CEGŁA MONIKA BURGHART ROSZKÓW 3:19:58
7 529 1982 Bródka Kamila Orzeł Lipno 3:23:22
8 613 1978 Wysokińska Anna Aves Murowana Cykloza 3:34:41
9 414 1975 Gackowska Joanna Rowerowa Brzoza 3:35:08

Kobiety Elita K 2
Miejsce Numer Rok Urodzenia Nazwisko Imię Klub Czas

1 533 1985 HOFFMANN WERONIKA TORQ SUPERIOR 3:12:47
2 342 1981 CEGŁA MONIKA BURGHART ROSZKÓW 3:19:58
3 529 1982 Bródka Kamila Orzeł Lipno 3:23:22

Kobiety Masters I K3



Miejsce Numer Rok Urodzenia Nazwisko Imię Klub Czas
1 486 1979 Hałajczak Magdalena Corratec Team 2:49:24
2 610 1978 URBANOWICZ ADRIANA PAPUGA SZKOŁA JEZYKOWA 3:03:14
3 491 1976 KRZYśELEWSKA-SUŚ ANNA Bydzia Power Bike Team 3:19:38
4 613 1978 Wysokińska Anna Aves Murowana Cykloza 3:34:41
5 414 1975 Gackowska Joanna Rowerowa Brzoza 3:35:08

Kobiety Masters II K4
Miejsce Numer Rok Urodzenia Nazwisko Imię Klub Czas

1 485 1965 SWAT EDYTA SWAT TEAM 3:18:39

MęŜczyźni GIGA Open
Miejsce Numer Rok Urodzenia Nazwisko Imię Klub Czas

1 621 1988 Tecław RADOSŁAW CORATEC TRAM 2:20:09
2 493 1990 SWAT SEBASTIAN SWAT TEAM 2:20:18
3 481 1978 GOŁĘBIEWSKI RADOSŁAW TTC JADE TORUŃ 2:21:37
4 620 1980 LONKA RADOSŁAW Corratec Team 2:26:13
5 623 1992 Pluciński Oskar Corratec Team 2:26:31
6 484 1993 SWAT SYLWESTER SWAT TEAM 2:26:39
7 536 1993 Wiktor Wojciech Torq Superior Mtb Team Środa Wlkp. 2:31:00
8 619 1969 Bober Paweł Corratec Team 2:31:40
9 618 1993 KOŁODZIEJCZYK BARTOSZ CORATEC TRAM 2:31:59

10 346 1982 Zalewski Paweł Activextreme Bike Team 2:34:24
11 534 1990 JUCHNIEWICZ TOMASZ TORQ SUPERIOR 2:34:42
12 532 1974 CIECHACKI ROBERT TORQ SUPERIOR 2:35:45
13 560 1977 NIEDBAŁA MATEUSZ TORQ SUPERIOR MTB TEAM ŚRODA WLKP 2:35:47
14 499 1971 ŁUKAWSKI RAFAŁ BGś ESKA TEAM 2:35:51
15 356 1989 BŁACHWIAK JAKUB 0 2:36:03
16 344 1985 Sosnowski Łukasz Flying Bikers Więcbork 2:37:48
17 611 1989 Kaczmarek Wiktor Uks Energetyk Junior Gryfino 2:37:51
18 426 1984 Radomski Wojciech Rybczyński S'oliver Team 2:37:58
19 500 1958 ZOZULIŃSKI JAN BGś ESKA TEAM 2:38:48
20 351 1964 Stalmierski Piotr Smok64-Rowerowabrzoza.Pl 2:38:54
21 498 1976 Badowski Michał Nieświadomi Września 2:39:57
22 617 1955 BARAN Zdzisław CORATEC TRAM 2:40:01
23 488 1976 GAPIŃSKI SEBASTIAN Bydzia Power Bike Team 2:40:03
24 528 1979 MRÓZ ADAM TREK KRYSPORT 2:40:52
25 341 1971 DOPIERAŁA  KRZYSZTOF 2KOŁA 2:41:20
26 535 1958 Witkiewicz Marek Torq Superior Mtb Team Środa Wlkp 2:42:07
27 431 1989 Kanoniczak Mateusz 0 2:42:20
28 427 1979 SZUKALSKI MICHAŁ ROWERYRYBCZYNSKI SOLIER 2:43:08
29 416 1969 Urbanowicz Tomasz Torqsuperrior Mtb Team Środa Wlkp 2:43:35
30 347 1981 WIKTOR MICHAŁ GREA POLAND BIKE TEAM 2:43:53
31 487 1994 RUTKOWSKI MARCIN ALKS STAL GRUDZIĄDZ 2:44:16
32 418 1968 DONDAJEWSKI ANDRZEJ 0 2:44:20
33 428 1959 Przybysz Janusz Thule Team 2:44:26
34 421 1974 Idzikowski Mariusz Bydzia Power Bike Teem 2:44:45
35 348 1975 Kustoń Piotr Great Poland Bike Team 2:47:20



36 496 1981 WITHULZ SŁAWOMIR 0 2:50:12
37 497 1969 Rybakowski Artur Łowcy Androidów 2:50:12
38 565 1973 BĄCZYK  SŁAWOMIR TORQ SUPERIOR 2:50:25
39 530 1978 PAPIEś PRZEMYSŁAW STREFA SPORTU.PL 2:50:27
40 527 1980 Sołtys Wojciech Emed Racing Team 2:52:28
41 358 1972 DOPYCHAŁA JAROSŁAW 0 2:52:53
42 612 1978 Wasielewski Mateusz Aves Murowana Cykloza 2:53:02
43 349 1986 Szopa Krzysztof Active Xtreme Bike Team 2:54:53
44 424 1952 Napierała Grzegorz 0 2:55:35
45 422 1979 Wartel Maciej 0 2:56:31
46 425 1959 BRÓŹDZIŃSKI RYSZARD ROWERYRYBCZYNSKI SOLIER 2:56:34
47 419 1953 WICHŁACZ JACEK TORQSUPERIOR 2:56:36
48 343 1948 Dymecki Jan Bike Multi Sport 2:57:47
49 360 1975 Gackowski Marcin Rowerowa Brzoza 2:58:19
50 480 1995 SOBKOWIAK ARTUR UKS SPORTOWIEC PIŁA 2:59:58
51 616 1975 SPIEWAK MARCIN INSYSPLAY.COM 3:00:35
52 359 1992 Stawiarz Tomasz Bydzia Power Bike Team 3:01:30
53 350 1968 Muszyński Jarosław 0 3:02:21
54 353 1959 Pluciński Sławomir MTB KONIN 3:03:35
55 423 1991 NOWAK TOMASZ ROWERYRYBCZYNSKI SOLIER 3:07:14
56 567 1965 Siebert Piotr Extrem Cykling Team 3:09:32
57 615 1974 LORENZ DANIEL 0 3:09:42
58 531 1990 Jaskółka Michał STANLEY MTB TEAM 3:10:03
59 345 1964 Bakalarski Kazimierz 0 3:11:24
60 495 1980 Naskręt Krzysztof 0 3:12:21
61 482 1988 Kalemba Tomasz Salon Rowerowy Toruń 3:13:54
62 355 1972 Sopoliński Karol Active Xtreme Bike Team 3:13:55
63 352 1974 Filipiuk Tomasz Activextreme 3:13:56
64 566 1970 RASZEWSKI ARTUR TORQ SUPERIOR 3:14:48
65 415 1981 DZENISZEWSKI ADAM PUREMESSENGER 3:14:58
66 571 1971 Horemski Marcin It.Integro Team 3:16:40
67 489 1986 SZMAJDA KRZYSZTOF Salon Rowerowy Toruń 3:17:04
68 429 1958 TUJDOWSKI ANDRZEJ ART.-DREW SUCHY LAS 3:17:42
69 490 1964 SWAT JACEK SWAT TEAM 3:19:44
70 432 1979 FILARY GRZEGORZ ART.-DREW SUCHY LAS 3:19:45
71 430 1963 Kanoniczak Krzysztof Jakpol Systemy Alarmowe 3:21:19
72 357 1966 Łańcucki Wit Grupa Rowerowa Lipka 3:22:31
73 417 1973 KONDASZEWSKI DAREK AGROCHEST TEAM 3:23:22
74 570 1962 PASZKIEWICZ MACIEJ ZHR TEAM 3:32:22
75 420 1988 KREJA MICHAŁ CTBIKE.PL 3:34:37
76 483 1988 WERYKOWSKI MARCIN Salon Rowerowy Toruń 3:36:11
77 494 1980 Chrastek Mateusz 0 3:36:24
78 569 1958 KRUGIEŁKA ZBYSZEK ZHR TEAM 3:44:19
79 608 1984 KRUGIEŁKA ŁUKASZ ZHR TEAM 3:53:03
80 609 1983 POMIN PIOTR ZHR TEAM 4:20:20

337 492 1976 Suś Arkadiusz Bydzia Power Bike Team dnf
334 322 1973 Konieczny Mariusz 0 dnf
335 375 1978 KARKOS MAREK Ostre Koło Gostyń dnf
336 460 1990 Wasilewicz Tomasz Cyklotramp.Com dnf
341 574 1982 Tomczak Adam Goggle Pro Active Eyewear dnf



342 614 1980 CIERA KRZYSZTOF CORATEC TRAM dnf
Junior M 1 Giga

Miejsce Numer Rok Urodzenia Nazwisko Imię Klub Czas
1 484 1993 SWAT SYLWESTER SWAT TEAM 2:26:39
2 536 1993 Wiktor Wojciech Torq Superior Mtb Team Środa Wlkp. 2:31:00
3 618 1993 KOŁODZIEJCZYK BARTOSZ CORATEC TRAM 2:31:59
4 487 1994 RUTKOWSKI MARCIN ALKS STAL GRUDZIĄDZ 2:44:16
5 480 1995 SOBKOWIAK ARTUR UKS SPORTOWIEC PIŁA 2:59:58

Elita M 2 Giga
Miejsce Numer Rok Urodzenia Nazwisko Imię Klub Czas

1 621 1988 Tecław RADOSŁAW CORATEC TRAM 2:20:09
2 493 1990 SWAT SEBASTIAN SWAT TEAM 2:20:18
3 623 1992 Pluciński Oskar Corratec Team 2:26:31
4 346 1982 Zalewski Paweł Activextreme Bike Team 2:34:24
5 534 1990 JUCHNIEWICZ TOMASZ TORQ SUPERIOR 2:34:42
6 356 1989 BŁACHWIAK JAKUB 0 2:36:03
7 344 1985 Sosnowski Łukasz Flying Bikers Więcbork 2:37:48
8 611 1989 Kaczmarek Wiktor Uks Energetyk Junior Gryfino 2:37:51
9 426 1984 Radomski Wojciech Rybczyński S'oliver Team 2:37:58

10 431 1989 Kanoniczak Mateusz 0 2:42:20
11 347 1981 WIKTOR MICHAŁ GREA POLAND BIKE TEAM 2:43:53
12 496 1981 WITHULZ SŁAWOMIR 0 2:50:12
13 349 1986 Szopa Krzysztof Active Xtreme Bike Team 2:54:53
14 359 1992 Stawiarz Tomasz Bydzia Power Bike Team 3:01:30
15 423 1991 NOWAK TOMASZ ROWERYRYBCZYNSKI SOLIER 3:07:14
16 531 1990 Jaskółka Michał STANLEY MTB TEAM 3:10:03
17 482 1988 Kalemba Tomasz Salon Rowerowy Toruń 3:13:54
18 415 1981 DZENISZEWSKI ADAM PUREMESSENGER 3:14:58
19 489 1986 SZMAJDA KRZYSZTOF Salon Rowerowy Toruń 3:17:04
20 420 1988 KREJA MICHAŁ CTBIKE.PL 3:34:37
21 483 1988 WERYKOWSKI MARCIN Salon Rowerowy Toruń 3:36:11
22 608 1984 KRUGIEŁKA ŁUKASZ ZHR TEAM 3:53:03
23 609 1983 POMIN PIOTR ZHR TEAM 4:20:20
24 460 1990 Wasilewicz Tomasz Cyklotramp.Com dnf
25 574 1982 Tomczak Adam Goggle Pro Active Eyewear dnf

Masters I M 3 Giga
Miejsce Numer Rok Urodzenia Nazwisko Imię Klub Czas

1 481 1978 GOŁĘBIEWSKI RADOSŁAW TTC JADE TORU Ń 2:21:37
2 620 1980 LONKA RADOSŁAW Corratec Team 2:26:13
3 532 1974 CIECHACKI ROBERT TORQ SUPERIOR 2:35:45
4 560 1977 NIEDBAŁA MATEUSZ TORQ SUPERIOR MTB TEAM ŚRODA WLKP 2:35:47
5 499 1971 ŁUKAWSKI RAFAŁ BGś ESKA TEAM 2:35:51
6 498 1976 Badowski Michał Nieświadomi Września 2:39:57
7 488 1976 GAPIŃSKI SEBASTIAN Bydzia Power Bike Team 2:40:03
8 528 1979 MRÓZ ADAM TREK KRYSPORT 2:40:52
9 341 1971 DOPIERAŁA  KRZYSZTOF 2KOŁA 2:41:20

10 427 1979 SZUKALSKI MICHAŁ ROWERYRYBCZYNSKI SOLIER 2:43:08
11 421 1974 Idzikowski Mariusz Bydzia Power Bike Teem 2:44:45
12 348 1975 Kustoń Piotr Great Poland Bike Team 2:47:20
13 565 1973 BĄCZYK  SŁAWOMIR TORQ SUPERIOR 2:50:25



14 530 1978 PAPIEś PRZEMYSŁAW STREFA SPORTU.PL 2:50:27
15 527 1980 Sołtys Wojciech Emed Racing Team 2:52:28
16 358 1972 DOPYCHAŁA JAROSŁAW 0 2:52:53
17 612 1978 Wasielewski Mateusz Aves Murowana Cykloza 2:53:02
18 422 1979 Wartel Maciej 0 2:56:31
19 360 1975 Gackowski Marcin Rowerowa Brzoza 2:58:19
20 616 1975 SPIEWAK MARCIN INSYSPLAY.COM 3:00:35
21 615 1974 LORENZ DANIEL 0 3:09:42
22 495 1980 Naskręt Krzysztof 0 3:12:21
23 355 1972 Sopoliński Karol Active Xtreme Bike Team 3:13:55
24 352 1974 Filipiuk Tomasz Activextreme 3:13:56
25 571 1971 Horemski Marcin It.Integro Team 3:16:40
26 432 1979 FILARY GRZEGORZ ART.-DREW SUCHY LAS 3:19:45
27 417 1973 KONDASZEWSKI DAREK AGROCHEST TEAM 3:23:22
28 494 1980 Chrastek Mateusz 0 3:36:24
0 614 1980 CIERA KRZYSZTOF CORATEC TRAM dnf
0 375 1978 KARKOS MAREK Ostre Koło Gostyń dnf
0 492 1976 Suś Arkadiusz Bydzia Power Bike Team dnf
0 322 1973 Konieczny Mariusz 0 dnf

Masters II M 4 Giga
Miejsce Numer Rok Urodzenia Nazwisko Imię Klub Czas

1 619 1969 Bober Paweł Corratec Team 2:31:40
2 351 1964 Stalmierski Piotr Smok64-Rowerowabrzoza.Pl 2:38:54
3 416 1969 Urbanowicz Tomasz Torqsuperrior Mtb Team Środa Wlkp 2:43:35
4 418 1968 DONDAJEWSKI ANDRZEJ 0 2:44:20
5 497 1969 Rybakowski Artur Łowcy Androidów 2:50:12
6 350 1968 Muszyński Jarosław 0 3:02:21
7 567 1965 Siebert Piotr Extrem Cykling Team 3:09:32
8 345 1964 Bakalarski Kazimierz 0 3:11:24
9 566 1970 RASZEWSKI ARTUR TORQ SUPERIOR 3:14:48

10 490 1964 SWAT JACEK SWAT TEAM 3:19:44
11 430 1963 Kanoniczak Krzysztof Jakpol Systemy Alarmowe 3:21:19
12 357 1966 Łańcucki Wit Grupa Rowerowa Lipka 3:22:31
13 570 1962 PASZKIEWICZ MACIEJ ZHR TEAM 3:32:22

Masters III M 5 Giga
Miejsce Numer Rok Urodzenia Nazwisko Imię Klub Czas

1 500 1958 ZOZULIŃSKI JAN BG ś ESKA TEAM 2:38:48
2 617 1955 BARAN Zdzisław CORATEC TRAM 2:40:01
3 535 1958 Witkiewicz Marek Torq Superior Mtb Team Środa Wlkp 2:42:07
4 428 1959 Przybysz Janusz Thule Team 2:44:26
5 424 1952 Napierała Grzegorz 0 2:55:35
6 425 1959 BRÓŹDZIŃSKI RYSZARD ROWERYRYBCZYNSKI SOLIER 2:56:34
7 419 1953 WICHŁACZ JACEK TORQSUPERIOR 2:56:36
8 353 1959 Pluciński Sławomir MTB KONIN 3:03:35
9 429 1958 TUJDOWSKI ANDRZEJ ART.-DREW SUCHY LAS 3:17:42

10 569 1958 KRUGIEŁKA ZBYSZEK ZHR TEAM 3:44:19
Masters IV M 6 Giga

Miejsce Numer Rok Urodzenia Nazwisko Imię Klub Czas
1 343 1948 Dymecki Jan Bike Multi Sport 2:57:47


